The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) i.e. Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh) in the 
shape of DD is to be submitted by the bidders only through offline mode. 

NOTE:- If the Online Auction for same are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, the 
e-Service fee of Rs. 1000/-@18% GST=1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty only) & Registration fees of Rs.1000/-@18% GST=1180/- (Rupees One 
Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) will not be refunded to the bidders.  

II. ELIGIBILITY FOR PARTICIPATION  

(1) Any person legally competent to enter into a contract will be eligible to participate in 

the auction. 

(2) Deposit of two passport size photographs and self attested photocopy of the PAN Card